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MEMORANDUM

TO: Commissioners Hardy, Golc, Landis, Server and Ziegher

FROM: Jerry L. Webb, Director of Water/Sewer Division WW c&\
DATE: January 18, 2007

RE: Utility Articles for Next Conference

The following Final Articles A and G are submitted to each of you to acquaint you
with the tariffs eligible for action or acceptance on or after January 24, 2007.
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“A” Final

1. Ohio Valley Gas, Corp. {(OVG) — ANR Pipeline Service Territory

The utility proposes establishing a new rate schedule (“T18 — Public Schools “Off-
System” Transportation Service”) to make transportation service available to any
public school corporation (K through 12) facility or multiple public school corporations
acting as a group for which transportation service is not presently available.
Summary billing will also be provided to allow each school corporation to receive one

bill for all facilities under this new rate.

Customers under this rate will purchase gas supply and pipeline capacity from a

supplier other than OVG. The proposed rate schedule requires:

a. The customer to assume the same responsibilities and risks as an OVG

transportation customer;

b. Calendar month meter reading and billing (versus typical billing cycle meter
reading) with automatic electronic data transfer via dedicated phone line.
OVG will install an electronic pulse generator/pulse accumulator on each
meter of each school facility and utilize electronic signal/data conversion

software to enable this process;

-c. The customer to contract directly with the utility for all transportation
services under this Tariff. No separate “pooling services” agreement will
be transacted with the customer’s supplier and/or gas marketer.

Rates and Charges

Meter Group

Distribution Rate

Service Charge

Month
Meter Group 1 $ 0.1770 per therm $ 33.56
Meter Group 2 $ 0.1770 per therm $ 52.85
Meter Group 3 $ 0.1839 per therm $ 235.37

Cost support was provided.

The following tariffs have been created for Rate T18 by this filing:

Original Sheet No.
Original Sheet No.
Original Sheet No.
Original Sheet No.
Original Sheet No.
Original Sheet No.
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“A” Final

2. Ohio Valley Gas, Corp. (OVG) — Texas Gas Pipeline Service Territory

The utility proposes establishing a new rate schedule (“T48 — Public Schools “Off-
System” Transportation Service”) to make transportation service available to any
public school corporation (K through 12) facility or multiple public school corporations
acting as a group for which transportation service is not presently available.
Summary billing will also be provided to allow each school corporation to receive one
bill for all facilities under this new rate.

Customers under this rate will purchase gas supply and pipeline capacity from a
supplier other than OVG. The proposed rate schedule requires:

d. The customer to assume the same responsibilities and risks as an OVG
transportation customer;

e. Calendar month meter reading and billing (versus typical billing cycle meter
reading) with automatic electronic data transfer via dedicated phone line.
OVG will install an electronic pulse generator/pulse accumulator on each
meter of each school facility and utilize electronic signal/data conversion
software to enable this process;

f. The customer to contract directly with the utility for all transportation
services under this Tariff. No separate “pooling services” agreement will
be transacted with the customer’s supplier and/or gas marketer.

Rates and Charges

Meter Group Distribution Rate ServiMczrﬁ:arge
Meter Group 1 $ 0.1734 per therm $ 33.56
Meter Group 2 $ 0.1734 per therm $ 52.85
Meter Group 3 $ 0.2958 per therm $ 231.04

Cost support was provided.
The following tariffs have been created for Rate T48 by this filing:

Original Sheet No. 4-8,
Original Sheet No. 4-8a,
Original Sheet No. 4-8b,
Original Sheet No. 4-8c,
Original Sheet No. 4-8d, and
Original Sheet No. 4-8e.
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3. Ohio Valley Gas, Inc (OVG).

The utility proposes establishing a new rate schedule (“T98 — Public Schools “Off-
System” Transportation Service”) to make transportation service available to any
public school corporation (K through 12) facility or multiple public school corporations
acting as a group for which transportation service is not presently available.
Summary billing will also be provided to allow each school corporation to receive one
bill for all facilities under this new rate.

Customers under this rate will purchase gas supply and pipeline capacity from a
supplier other than OVG. The proposed rate schedule requires:

g. The customer to assume the same responsibilities and risks as an OVG
transportation customer,

h. Calendar month meter reading and billing (versus typical billing cycle meter
reading) with automatic electronic data transfer via dedicated phone line.
OVG will install an electronic pulse generator/pulse accumulator on each
meter of each school facility and utilize electronic signal/data conversion
software to enable this process;

i. The customer to contract directly with the utility for all transportation
services under this Tariff. No separate “pooling services” agreement will
be transacted with the customer’s supplier and/or gas marketer.

Rates and Charges

Meter Group Distribution Rate Serv:;gni:arge
Meter Group 1 $ 0.1706 per therm $ 33.62
Meter Group 2 $ 0.1706 per therm $ 53.00
Meter Group 3 $ (0.0275) per therm $ 435.00

Cost support was provided.
The following tariffs have been created for Rate T98 by this filing:

Original Sheet No. 9-8,
Original Sheet No.9-8a,
Original Sheet No.9-8b,
Original Sheet No.9-8c,
Original Sheet No.9-8d, and
Original Sheet No.9-8e.
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“G” Final

Revisions to the Fuel Cost Adjustment factor have been reviewed by staff members
of the Commission and found to be in compliance with the orders of the Commission.
The requirements prescribed for these filings in Commission Order No. 35687 have

been met and | recommend approval.

ltem Utility Change Filing Number

1. Straughn Decrease 111-07-02
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Please indicate your consideration and action of all the preceding items on the
appropriate lines provided below.

(Jerry I/ Webb
Director of Water/Sewer Division

XY Wt e fpFcee

| Bpbrove of all items as presented abbve:

| approve of all items as presented above except:

Not participating in the following items:

1, , Disapprove ltems

i, , Wish to Defer ltems

| hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the action on the articles.

W Y 204
renda Howe, EXecutive Secretary

JAN 2 4 2007




